



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-5338 Version: 1 Name: Completion of Construction PPRP North 2015 J.A.

Johnson Paving

Type: Completion of Construction Status: Approved

Approval Resolution (Highway)

File created: 9/14/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/11/2017 Final action: 10/11/2017

Title: PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION

AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): J.A. Johnson Paving Company, Arlington Heights, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services - Pavement Preservation and Rehabilitation

Location of Project: Various locations north of the Eisenhower Expressway (I-290) in Northern Cook

County

Section: 14-PPRPN-01-PV

County Board District: 13, 14 and 15

Contract Number: 1523-14543

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$3,007,710.93

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$84,381.93 or 2.89% above the

Construction Contract Bid Amount.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for Pavement Preservation and

Rehabilitation Construction Services in Northern Cook County.

The purpose of the improvement consisted of the milling and resurfacing of the existing bituminous pavement with hot mix asphalt or diamond grinding of the existing concrete pavement, patching, drainage repairs and adjustments, sidewalk removal and ADA compliant ramp replacement, traffic control and protection, pavement marking, landscaping and other related work to complete the

project.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$2,923,329.00 and the final construction cost is \$3,077,710.93. The increase is attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and

actual field quantities of work performed.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

File #: 17-5338, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/11/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): J.A. Johnson Paving Company, Arlington Heights, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services - Pavement Preservation and Rehabilitation

Location of Project: Various locations north of the Eisenhower Expressway (I-290) in Northern Cook County

Section: 14-PPRPN-01-PV

County Board District: 13, 14 and 15

Contract Number: 1523-14543

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$3,007,710.93

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$84,381.93 or 2.89% above the Construction Contract Bid Amount.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for Pavement Preservation and Rehabilitation Construction Services in Northern Cook County.

The purpose of the improvement consisted of the milling and resurfacing of the existing bituminous pavement with hot mix asphalt or diamond grinding of the existing concrete pavement, patching, drainage repairs and adjustments, sidewalk removal and ADA compliant ramp replacement, traffic control and protection, pavement marking, landscaping and other related work to complete the project.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$2,923,329.00 and the final construction cost is \$3,077,710.93. The increase is attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed.